From the Committee on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit, reporting on:
File No. 14-472
1 110 140. 11 172
(ITEM) From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting authorization to implement an executive personnel change for Milwaukee Transport Services, Inc., by recommending adoption of the following:
A RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, Mike Giugno announced his retirement effective June 1, 2014; and
MULTIPLAC by contract approval of a consequent of the Managing Director
WHEREAS, by contract, approval of a successor to the Managing Director position is subject to approval by Milwaukee County; and
WHEREAS, Milwaukee Transport Services, Inc. (MTS), has recommended that
Dan Boehm replace Mr. Giugno as the Managing Director of MTS; and
Dan Boenin replace wir. Glugno as the Managing Director of W13, and
WHEREAS, Mr. Boehm is currently the Chief Administration Officer at MTS; and
Wile New York and Section to Content of the Content
WHEREAS, Mr. Boehm has been with MTS for seventeen years serving in
various roles, including Chief Administration Officer, Manager of Research and
Planning, and Contract Manager of Paratransit and has worked on numerous projects
such as the farebox replacement project; now, therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED, that Dan Boehm be approved as Managing Director of
Milwaukee Transport Services, Inc.
jlm
05/27/2014 H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\Jun\TPWT\Resolutions\14-472.doc